10

11

12

State of Misconsin 2001 - 2002 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1201/1 MDK:hmh:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 725

February 7, 2002 - Offered by Representative F. LASEE.

substitute "(b) or, if that physician is unavailable, to".

4. Page 5, line 12: after "another physician" insert "(bm)".

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: **1.** Page 3, line 10: after "childbirth," insert "including home births,". 2 **2.** Page 4, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute: 3 "441.15 (2) (b) Unless such Except for home births, the practice occurs in a 4 5 health care facility approved by the board by rule under sub. (3) (c), under the general 6 supervision of. 7 (bm) The practice occurs in collaboration with a physician with postgraduate 8 training in obstetrics and pursuant to a formal written agreement with that physician.". 9

3. Page 5, line 11: delete "(b) or, if that physician is unavailable, to" and

5. Page 5, line 13: delete "(b)" and substitute "(bm)".

2 (END)